Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Of: Sacramento Address: 600 8th Street	From: Public Agency: City of Folsom Address: 50 Natoma Street Folsom, CA 95630 Contact: Josh Kinkade, Associate Planner Phone: 916-461-6209 Lead Agency (if different from above): SACRAMEN Address: MAY 1
Sacramento, CA 95814	
	Contact: DOMNA AN RED C
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022010039
Project Title: Lakeside Memorial Lawn Crematorium	
Project Applicant: Igor Semenyuk (Caring Service Group) 507 Scott Street, Folsom, CA 95630
Project Location (include county): 1201 Forrest Street, Fol	som, CA 95630, Sacramento County
Project Description:	
The proposed project includes operation of a crematorium shed located at 1201 Forrest Street, within the Lakeside I OS/P (Open Space/Public Primary Area) with an underlyi Conservation) and has a General Plan designation of OS	Memorial Lawn cemetery. The site is zoned ng zoning of OSC (Open Space and
This is to advise that the City of Folsom (Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on May 10, 2022 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a correction. 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: May 11, 2022

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was □ was not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ■ was not] adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the

City of Folsom, Community Development Department, 50 Natoma Street, Folsom CA 95630

6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Title: Associate Planner

Date Received for filing at OPR: May 16, 2022